Buckling behavior of double-skin composite walls: An experimental and
modeling study
Yue Yang, Jingbo Liu, Jiansheng Fan ⁎
Key Laboratory of Civil Engineering Safety and Durability of China Education Ministry, Department of Civil Engineering, Tsinghua University, Beijing 100084, China
a b s t r a c ta r t i c l e i n f o
Article history:
Received 5 February 2015
Received in revised form 13 January 2016

steel plate and crushing of the concrete.
Fig. 1. Double skin composite panel specimens.
Table 1
Specimen parameters.
Specimen no. Steel
thickness
t (mm)
Stud spacing
B (mm)
B/t
ratio
Stud
arrangement
fcu
(MPa)
DSC4-150 4 150 37.5 Square 43.3
DSC4-200 4 200 50.0 Square 35.9
DSC4-250 4 250 62.5 Square 42.2
DSC4-300 4 300 75.0 Square 39.6
DSC4-150/300 4 150/300 75 Vertical rectangle 34.5
DSC4-300/150 4 300/150 37.5 Horizontal rectangle 35.5
DSC4-300X 4 300 – Staggered 39.8
DSC6-240 6 240 40.0 Square 42.5
DSC6-300 6 300 50.0 Square 37.1
DSC6-360 6 360 60.0 Square 39.7
Note: fcu= concrete cubic compressive strength determined by 150mm×150mm×150
mm specimens.
127Y. Yang et al. / Journal of Constructional Steel Research 121 (2016) 126–135
Download English Version: